Able to handle various fluids from general fluids to deionized water
CC-1082A
Diaphragm cylinder valve
LAD/NAD Series
Isolated construction with completely separate
flow path and sliding section
DIAPHRAGM CYLINDER VALVE
New Product

P01_SPEC_EN.indd   1 2012-8-8   16:20:07
2
How to order
Internal structure and parts list
LAD Series
<Example of model number>
LAD1-15A-CB
Model: Diaphragm structure cylinder valve LAD
 a  Actuation : NC (Normally closed)
 b  Port size : Rc1/2
 c  Material combination : Body PPS, Diaphragm PTFE
 d  Other options : Mounting plate
How to order
c Material combination
b Port size
a Actuation
d Other options
Model no.
Symbol Description
 a  Actuation
1 NC (Normally closed)
2 NO (Normally open)
3 Double acting type
 b  Port size                                   Note3·4·5
10A Rc3/8 10G G3/8 10N NPT3/8
15A Rc1/2 15G G1/2 15N NPT1/2
20A Rc3/4 20G G3/4 20N NPT3/4
25A Rc1 25G G1 25N NPT1
 c  Material combination
Body Diaphragm
P PPS EPDM
C PPS PTFE
R   Note4 SCS13 EPDM
F   Note4 SCS13 PTFE
 d  Other options
Blank No options
1 With flow adjustment
B Mounting plate
LAD 1 C B15A
1
2
3
4
1
2
3
4
Note1:  When adding both a regulator and a mounting plate,
please indicate "1B".
Note2: Contact CKD for valves supplied with an indicator.
Note3: G thread and NPT thread are custom order.
Note4: G thread and NPT thread can be selected with only R
   or F for c .
Note5: Pilot connection port size is Rc1/8.
Internal structure and parts list
No. Part name Material
1 Actuator assembly
PPS Polyphenylene sulfide
FKM Fluoro rubber
2 Stiffening ring SUS 304 Stainless steel
3 Diaphragm PTFE Polytetrafluoroethylene resin
4 Body
PPS
(SCS13)
Polyphenylene sulfide
(stainless casting)
No. Part name Material
1 Actuator assembly
PPS Polyphenylene sulfide
FKM Fluoro rubber
2 Stiffening ring SUS 304 Stainless steel
3 Diaphragm EPDM, SUS303 Ethylene propylene diene rubber, Stainless steel
4 Body
PPS
(SCS13)
Polyphenylene sulfide
(stainless casting)
Items inside parentheses are optional Items inside parentheses are optional
● PTFE Diaphragm ● EPDM Diaphragm
P02_ORDER_EN.indd   2 2012-8-8   16:35:35
3
LAD Series
Dimensions

Pilot port size Rc1/8
Note 1: Effective sectional area S and sonic conductance C are converted as S ≈ 5.0 × C.
How to order
<Example of model number>
NAD1-10-RB
Model: NAD
a Actuation : NC (Normally closed)
b Working fluid : Air, inert gas, water
c Port size : Rc3/8
d Body/sealant combination : Body-Stainless steel/ Sealant-Ethylene-propylene rubber
e Other options : Mounting plate
Model no. Symbol Description
 a  Actuation
1 NC (Normally closed)
2 NO (Normally open)
3 Double acting type
 Actuation
NAD 1 R B10
a
b
c
d
e
P05_SPEC_EN.indd   5 2012-8-31   10:57:32
6
Internal structure and parts list
Dimensions
NAD*/NAD*V Series
Internal structure and parts list
●NAD1 ●NAD1V
No. Part name Material
1 Cylinder cover ADC12 Aluminum die-casting
2
Spring SWP Piano wire
3
4 Piston PPS Polyphenylene sulfide
5 PSD packing NBR Nitrile rubber
6 O ring NBR Nitrile rubber
7 O ring FKM Fluorine rubber
8 Adaptor A5056 Aluminum
9 Diaphragm EPDM Ethylene-propylene rubber
10 Retainer PP Polypropylene
11 Body SCS13 Stainless casting
Dimensions
●NAD**-10 ●Mounting plate
NAD**-10-RB
A port B port
1
2
3
4
5
6
9
117
8
A port B port
1
2
3
4
5
6
9
10
11
7
8
CKD
21 25
A B
40 22
38

Specifications
Note 1: Effective sectional area S and sonic conductance C are converted as S ≈ 5.0 × C.
How to order
GNAD 1 R
A A
C X X
NC (Normally closed)
A A
C Y Y
NO (Normally open)
A A
C X YX Y
Double acting type
A
X X
A
C
NC (Normally closed)
AA
C
Y Y
NO (Normally open)
AA
C
X YX Y
Double acting type
Items GNAD1-1/5 GNAD2-1/5 GNAD3-1/5 GNAD1V-1/5 GNAD2V-1/5 GNAD3V-1/5
Actuation NC
(Normally closed)
NO
(Normally open)
Double
acting type
NC
(Normally closed)
NO
(Normally open)
Double
acting type
Working fluid Air, inert gas, water, non-corrosive liquids Low vacuum (air, water)
Fluid viscosity mm2/s 500 or less
Working pressure range 0 to 0.5MPa (secondary pressure 0.4MPa or less) 1.3 × 102 to 5 × 105Pa (abs) (secondary pressure 4 × 105Pa (abs) or less)
Pressure resistance (water)  MPa 1.0
Fluid temperature   ℃ -10 to 50 (no freezing)
Ambient temperature ℃ -10 to 50
Valve seat leakage 0.12cm3/min or less (air pressure) 1.33 × 10-3Pa•m3/sHe or less
Orifice mm 7
Cv flow factor 0.7
C [dm3/(s•bar)] 3.4
b 0.1 -
Mounting attitude Free
Pilot air pressure  MPa 0.4 to 0.5
Pilot port size Rc1/8
1 3
 b  Working fluid
Blank Air, inert gas, water
V Low vacuum
to to
a
b
c
d
e
P07_SPEC_EN.indd   7 2012-8-8   16:22:36
8
Internal structure and parts list
GNAD*/GNAD*V Series
Internal structure and parts list
●GNAD1 ●GNAD1V
No. Part name Material
1 Cylinder cover ADC12 Aluminum die-casting
2
Spring SWP Piano wire